CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

ReferenceFOI 001830Date05 January 2018

Private Hire Licence – Sheffield Postcode

Request:

I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act to ask for the following information:

- 1. In 2016/17 how many drivers did your council give a private hire licence to that applied with a Sheffield (S) postcode? 12
- 2. In 2015/16 how many drivers did your council give a private hire licence to that applied with a Sheffield (S) postcode? 1
- 3. In 2014/15 how many drivers did your council give a private hire licence to that applied with a Sheffield (S) postcode? 0